
Latvijas Virslīgas hokeja čempionāts

Game summary
Date: 21.09.2011 Location: Liepājas OC ledus halleStart time: 18:30 Spec.: Game No.: 11

Liepājas Metalurgs 2 SMScredit.lv0 : 4
(0:0, 0:1, 0:3)

Referees Linespersons
  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 20 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 1

Total 0 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 24 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  SMS  50 KAZANOVS Renārs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  LME  31 MIŠČUKS Vadims Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:00 00:00 SMS  96 ŠANCOVOJS Dmitrijs Hooking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 SMS  88 GLAZKOVS Romāns Tripping
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LME  18 ABRAŠINS Maksims Slashing

Goal 29:27 0:1 SMS EQ 49 KOKĻINS Mihails CINKS Ronalds #79, PĒTERSONS Jānis
#28

Pen. 00:00 00:00 SMS  28 PĒTERSONS Jānis Tripping
Pen. 00:00 00:00 SMS  22 KERČS Aleksandrs Tripping
Pen. 00:00 00:00 SMS  79 CINKS Ronalds Hooking
Pen. 00:00 00:00 SMS  8 LAVRENOVS Andrejs Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 00:00 00:00 SMS  8 LAVRENOVS Andrejs Misconduct

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LME  28 ŠOSTAKS Sandis Slashing
Goal 49:37 0:2 SMS EQ 97 KĻUJEVSKIS Jurijs  
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LME  11 MAZURS MAGO Linards High sticking
Goal 52:19 0:3 SMS EQ 79 CINKS Ronalds KĻUJEVSKIS Jurijs #97
Pen. 00:00 00:00 SMS  66 KERČS JUN. Aleksandrs Charging
Goal 53:47 0:4 SMS PK1 88 GLAZKOVS Romāns KOKĻINS Mihails #49
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LME  19 FREIJS Valters Tripping
GK 60:00  SMS  50 KAZANOVS Renārs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  LME  31 MIŠČUKS Vadims Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Liepājas Metalurgs 2
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 JAPSIS Mārcis 0 0 0.00 0:00
31 MIŠČUKS Vadims 0 0 0.00 60:00

SMScredit.lv
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

32 SILAVNIEKS Edvīns 0 0 0.00 0:00
50 KAZANOVS Renārs 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

Liepājas Metalurgs 2 (LME) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D FREIMANIS Mārtiņš Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F ĀRINIEKS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F MAZURS MAGO Linards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F JANSONS Ģirts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F OZOLIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D ABRAŠINS Maksims 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F FREIJS Valters 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D MAĻINOVSKIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D MAMČICS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F PLĀNICS Klāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D NEIMANIS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D MAKAROVS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D ŠOSTAKS Sandis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F RIMJĀNS Leonards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D BRŪDERS Gatis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F TIĻĻA Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 F DRELINGS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F KAĻINOVSKIS Regnārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F DĒVICS Aivars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F DMITRIJEVS Ivans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

SMScredit.lv (SMS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 D OZOLIŅŠ Agris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D LAVRENOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ROŽKALNS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D OĻĻA Modris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D ŽALTKOVSKIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F KERČS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D PĒTERSONS Jānis 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F KRILOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F MASLOVSKIS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

49 F KOKĻINS Mihails 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

66 F KERČS JUN. Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

79 F CINKS Ronalds 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F GLAZKOVS Romāns 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 D ŠANCOVOJS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F KĻUJEVSKIS Jurijs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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